
Rank 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Car 
17 
1 

91 
12 
7 

44 
55 
20 
4 
2 

40 
19 
95 
10 
3 

32 
93 
99 
6 

Driver Name 
Nikita Johnson 
Michael d'Orlando 
Salvador de Alba 
Kiko Porto 
Bijoy Garg 
Danny Dyzzelski 
Francesco Pizzi 
Jace Denmark 
Ricardo Escotto 
Jonathan Browne 
Jack William Miller 
Jordan Missig 
Avery Towns 
Lirim Zendeli 
Louka St-Jean 
Nicolas Monteiro 
Lindsay Brewer 
Myles Rowe 
Frankie Mossman 

Hometown 
St Petersburg FL 
Hartsdale NY 
Guadalajara Mexico 
Recife Brazil 
Stanford CA 
Charlotte NC 
Rome Italy 
Phoenix AZ 
Mexico City Mexico 
Dublin Ireland 
Westfield IN 
Joliet IL 
Dallas TX 
Bochum Germany 
Laval Quebec Canada 
Sao Paulo Brazil 
Denver CO 
Powder Springs GA 
Medina OH 

Time 
1:09.0262 
1:09.1549 
1:09.2073 
1:09.3270 
1:09.4869 
1:09.4877 
1:09.5220 
1:09.7255 
1:09.7721 
1:09.8073 
1:09.8538 
1:09.8584 
1:10.0225 
1:10.0928 
1:10.1082 
1:10.1940 
1:10.3681 
1:12.4935 

Speed 
102.431 
102.240 
102.163 
101.986 
101.752 
101.750 
101.700 
101.403 
101.336 
101.285 
101.217 
101.210 
100.973 
100.872 
100.850 
100.727 
100.477 
97.532 

- 

Diff 

0.1287 
0.1811 
0.3008 
0.4607 
0.4615 
0.4958 
0.6993 
0.7459 
0.7811 
0.8276 
0.8322 
0.9963 
1.0666 
1.0820 
1.1678 
1.3419 
3.4673 

Gap 

0.1287 
0.0524 
0.1197 
0.1599 
0.0008 
0.0343 
0.2035 
0.0466 
0.0352 
0.0465 
0.0046 
0.1641 
0.0703 
0.0154 
0.0858 
0.1741 
2.1254 

Best Lap 
11 
16 
15 
10 
11 
16 
12 
13 
12 
14 
16 
15 
15 
8 
9 

16 
13 
3 
0 

Laps 
14 
17 
16 
10 
14 
16 
12 
13 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
9 

12 
16 
14 
3 

Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 

  

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Red Flag at: 9:50:49.672 Contact: Car 99 in Turn 5 
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Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Grand Prix of Portland 

VP Racing Fuels Grand Prix of Portland 

Practice 1 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:45:00 

Portland International Raceway 1.964 miles 

9/1/2023 09:45 


